



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2126 OF 2023

Sunil Agarwal & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
Asst. Registrar Of Companies & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Nishant Chothani, with Mr. Manan Jaiswal & Ms. Niyati Shah i/b
MLS Vani & Associates, for Petitioners.
Mr. M.S. Bharadwaj, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned counsel for the Petitioners assures to serve a copy of the Petition on the learned counsel appearing for the respective Respondents. The same to be served within a period of one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 31st January 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)